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Phone: (619) 924-9600

Facsimile: (619) 881-0045

Attorneys for Defendants
Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative,

KARL BECK, individually and on behalf
of all other similarly situated California
residents,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a
California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an
individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an
individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a
California corporation, GOLDEN STATE
GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR
WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a
California LLC, FAR WEST
OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC,
FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California
LLC, and DOES 1-50;

Defendants.
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Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Management, LLC
Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing, LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF
COUNSEL
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NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF COUNSEL




AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC

LY

3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112

San Diego, CA 92110

O TR

oo s~ O a

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Tamara M, Leetham, Counsel of record for Point Loma
Patients Consumer Cooperative, Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Management, LiC, Far
West Operating, LLC, and Far West Stafﬁng, LLC in the above-referenced matter, will be out of
the office and unavailable from October 15, 2018 through October 29, 2018. Accordingly,
counsel will bg unavailable for hearings, deadlines, or other matters during this time.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that intentionally scheduling a conflicting
proceeding in bad faith or without good cause with full knowledge of the unavailability of the
opposing party or counsel is sanctionable conduct. Tenderloin Housing Clinic, Inc. v. Sparks,
(1992) 8 Cal. App. 4™ 299, 307. :

DATED: August 29, 2018 AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC

Tamaré M. Leetham
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