_	$\frac{1}{2}$	l de la constante de	
	1	Gina M. Austin (SBN 246833) E-mail: gaustin@austinlegalgroup.com	FEED Case Frances Office 9
	2	E-mail: <u>gaustin@austinlegalgroup.com</u> Tamara M. Leetham (SBN 234419) E. mail: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com	THAL FREMESS OFFICE 9 DELATEL DWS:ON
	3	E-mail: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112	2018 SEP -5 P 1: 12
	4	San Diego, CA 92110	CLERK-SUPEK.OR.COURT
San Diego, CA 92110	5	Phone: (619) 924-9600 Facsimile: (619) 881-0045	SAN DEGO COUNTY CA
	6	Attorneys for Defendants	
	7	Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative, Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Management, LLC	
	8	Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing	, LLC
	9		
	10	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
	11	COUNTY (DF SAN DIEGO
	12		
	13	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL
	14	of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF
	15		COUNSEL
	16	VS.	
	17	POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER	
	18	COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an	
	19	individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a	
	20	California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR	
	21	WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST	· · ·
	22	OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California LLC, and DOES 1-50;	
	23		
	24	Defendants.	
	25		
	26	///	
	27	///	
	28	///	
			1
		NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF COUNSEL	

AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112

.

£

.

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Tamara M. Leetham, Counsel of record for Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative, Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Management, LLC, Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing, LLC in the above-referenced matter, will be out of the office and unavailable from October 15, 2018 through October 29, 2018. Accordingly, counsel will be unavailable for hearings, deadlines, or other matters during this time.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that intentionally scheduling a conflicting proceeding in bad faith or without good cause with full knowledge of the unavailability of the opposing party or counsel is sanctionable conduct. Tenderloin Housing Clinic, Inc. v. Sparks, (1992) 8 Cal. App. 4th 299, 307.

DATED: August 29, 2018

AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC

Jamara M. Leetham

